
173 Exeter - Moretonhampstead

Dartline Coaches

Timetable valid from 31/10/2022 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Exeter City Centre, Sidwell Street (Stop 40)
St Thomas, Railway Station (SW-bound)
Nadderwater, Royal Oak (NW-bound)
Whitestone, Shelter (NW-bound)
Whitestone, Heath Cross (W-bound)
Tedburn St Mary, Garage (W-bound)
Cheriton Cross, opp Young Farmers’ Club
Crockernwell, Crockernwell Village (W-bound)
Drewsteignton, Square (W-bound)
Drewsteignton, Castle Drogo Drive (SW-bound)
Chagford, opp Sandypark Inn
Chagford, Easton Cross (S-bound)
Chagford, The Square (SE-bound)
Chagford, Easton Cross (SE-bound)
Moretonhampstead, Court Street Car Park (Stop A)

0818
0828
0838
0843
0847
0853
0858
0901
0909
0912
0917
0921
0924
0928
0938

1110
1120
1130
1135
1139
1145
1150
1153
1200
1203
1207
1209
1214

1325
1335
1345
1350
1354
1400
1405
1408
1415
1418
1422
1424
1429
1434
1444

1715
1725
1735
1740
1744
1750
1755
1758
1805
1808
1812
1814
1819

Saturdays
Exeter City Centre, Sidwell Street (Stop 40)
St Thomas, Railway Station (SW-bound)
Nadderwater, Royal Oak (NW-bound)
Whitestone, Shelter (NW-bound)
Whitestone, Heath Cross (W-bound)
Tedburn St Mary, Garage (W-bound)
Cheriton Cross, opp Young Farmers’ Club
Crockernwell, Crockernwell Village (W-bound)
Drewsteignton, Square (W-bound)
Drewsteignton, Castle Drogo Drive (SW-bound)
Chagford, opp Sandypark Inn
Chagford, Easton Cross (S-bound)
Chagford, The Square (SE-bound)
Chagford, Easton Cross (SE-bound)
Moretonhampstead, Court Street Car Park (Stop A)

0818
0828
0838
0843
0847
0853
0858
0901
0909
0912
0917
0921
0924
0928
0938

1110
1120
1130
1135
1139
1145
1150
1153
1200
1203
1207
1209
1214

1325
1335
1345
1350
1354
1400
1405
1408
1415
1418
1422
1424
1429
1434
1444

1715
1725
1735
1740
1744
1750
1755
1758
1805
1808
1812
1814
1819

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

173 Moretonhampstead-Exeter

Dartline Coaches

Timetable valid from 31/10/2022 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Moretonhampstead, Court Street Car Park (Stop A)
Chagford, Easton Cross (NW-bound)
Chagford, The Square (SE-bound)
Chagford, Easton Cross (N-bound)
Chagford, Sandypark Inn (NW-bound)
Drewsteignton, Castle Drogo Drive (NE-bound)
Drewsteignton, Square (NW-bound)
Crockernwell, Shelter (E-bound)
Cheriton Cross, nr Young Farmers’ Club
Tedburn St Mary, Garage (E-bound)
Whitestone, Heath Cross (E-bound)
Whitestone, opp Shelter
Nadderwater, opp Royal Oak
St Thomas, Precinct (NE-bound)
Exeter City Centre, Sidwell Street (Stop 40)

0710
0715
0717
0721
0724
0731
0734
0739
0744
0748
0753
0803
0816

0950
0958
1003
1008
1010
1014
1017
1025
1027
1033
1040
1042
1046
1056
1106

1215
1220
1222
1226
1229
1237
1239
1245
1252
1254
1258
1308
1318

1450
1458
1503
1508
1510
1514
1517
1525
1527
1537
1544
1546
1550
1600
1610

1823
1828
1830
1834
1837
1845
1847
1853

1908
1915

Saturdays
Moretonhampstead, Court Street Car Park (Stop A)
Chagford, Easton Cross (NW-bound)
Chagford, The Square (SE-bound)
Chagford, Easton Cross (N-bound)
Chagford, Sandypark Inn (NW-bound)
Drewsteignton, Castle Drogo Drive (NE-bound)
Drewsteignton, Square (NW-bound)
Crockernwell, Shelter (E-bound)
Cheriton Cross, nr Young Farmers’ Club
Tedburn St Mary, Garage (E-bound)
Whitestone, Heath Cross (E-bound)
Whitestone, opp Shelter
Nadderwater, opp Royal Oak
St Thomas, Precinct (NE-bound)
Exeter City Centre, Sidwell Street (Stop 40)

0710
0715
0717
0721
0724
0731
0734
0739
0744
0748
0753
0803
0816

0950
0958
1003
1008
1010
1014
1017
1025
1027
1033
1040
1042
1046
1056
1106

1215
1220
1222
1226
1229
1237
1239
1245
1252
1254
1258
1308
1318

1450
1458
1503
1508
1510
1514
1517
1525
1527
1537
1544
1546
1550
1600
1610

1823
1828
1830
1834
1837
1845
1847
1853

1908
1915

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  31  -  04/10/22



173 Exeter - Moretonhampstead

Dartline Coaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
dvngwagw
dvndmpga
dvndmjmt
dvngjwjm
dvndmgjw
dvndmgmd
dvndmgwd
dvndmgwm
dvndmgpg
dvndmgdt
dvndmdwd
dvndmdjp
dvndmdap
dvngpjdj
dvndmamd
dvndjwma
dvndjtmp
dvndjpjp
dvndjagt
dvndgmga
dvndapta
dvndajwj
dvndagmg
dvndadta
dvndadaj
dvnawtga
dvnawpjd
dvnawmjp
dvnawgap
dvnawjpa
dvnawgdw
dvnawamd
dvngjwtd
dvnatwjt
dvnatwgp
dvnatwjp
dvnawdjw
dvnawpgw
dvnawpdj

Stop Name
Exeter City Centre, Sidwell Street (Stop 40)
Exeter City Centre, Cheeke Street (Stop 39)
Exeter City Centre, Paris Street (Stop 16)
Exeter City Centre, New North Road (Stop 28)
Exeter City Centre, Prison (W-bound)
Exeter City Centre, Central Station (Stop 27)
Exeter City Centre, Queen Street (Stop 15)
Exeter City Centre, Marks and Spencer (Stop 7)
Exeter City Centre, Fore Street (Stop 12)
Exeter City Centre, King Street (SW-bound)
Exeter City Centre, Exe Bridges (SW-bound)
St Thomas, Railway Station (SW-bound)
St Thomas, The General Buller (NW-bound)
Redhills, Cambridge Street (NE-bound)
Redhills, Manor Road (W-bound)
Redhills, Barley Mow (NW-bound)
Redhills, Antonine Crescent (NW-bound)
Nadderwater, Royal Oak (NW-bound)
Whitestone, Shelter (NW-bound)
Whitestone, Heath Cross (W-bound)
Tedburn St Mary, Garage (W-bound)
Town Barton, Golds Cross (W-bound)
Cheriton Bishop, Springfield Holiday Park (W-bound)
Cheriton Cross, Coach House (SW-bound)
Cheriton Cross, opp Young Farmers’ Club
Crockernwell, opp Sunny Cottages
Crockernwell, Crockernwell Village (W-bound)
Crockernwell, Barley Meadow Camping Site (NW-bound)
Drewsteignton, Ford House Turn (W-bound)
Drewsteignton, Square (W-bound)
Drewsteignton, Castle Drogo Drive (SW-bound)
Chagford, opp Sandypark Inn
Chagford, Easton Cross (S-bound)
Chagford, opp School
Chagford, The Square (SE-bound)
Chagford, School (NE-bound)
Chagford, Easton Cross (SE-bound)
Moretonhampstead, Square (Stop D)
Moretonhampstead, Court Street Car Park (Stop A)

Street

Cheeke Street
Paris Street
New North Road
New North Road
Queen Street
Queen Street
Queen Street
Fore Street
Fore Street
New Bridge Street
Cowick Street
Buller Road
Buller Road
Okehampton Road
Redhills
Redhills

Huishlane End
Goldscross Hill

Cheriton Cross

Unclassified Road

Castle Drogo Drive
A382
A382
B3206
The Square
B3206
A382
New Street

ATCO Code
1100DEZ05414
1100DEC10001
1100DEZ05281
1100DEA56836
1100DEC10386
1100DEC10102
1100DEZ05114
1100DEC10098
1100DEC10039
1100DEC10040
1100DEC10042
1100DEC10044
1100DEC10182
1100DEA57111
1100DEC10178
1100DEC10136
1100DEC10142
1100DEB10072
1100DEB10074
1100DEB10076
1100014999
1100FWY29403
1100015001
1100015003
1100015006
1100FWY29404
1100FWY29407
1100015010
1100FWY29408
1100DEB10078
1100DEB10080
1100DEB10083
1100DEA05776
1100DEB10069
1100DEB10071
1100DEB10070
1100DEB10068
1100DEA11406
1100DEA11405
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173 Moretonhampstead-Exeter

Dartline Coaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
dvnawpdj
dvnawpgp
dvnawdjg
dvnatwjt
dvnatwgp
dvnatwjp
dvngjwta
dvnawajt
dvnawgdp
dvnawjmw
dvnawgam
dvnawmjt
dvnawpgt
dvnawtdw
dvndadam
dvndadpt
dvndagmp
dvndajtp
dvndaptd
dvndgadj
dvndgmgw
dvndjagw
dvndjpjg
dvndjtjt
dvndjwjw
dvngpjdg
dvndmajp
dvndmawg
dvndgajd
dvndgdwm
dvndgpta
dvndgwam
dvndjpag
dvndjpmw
dvndjtmd
dvndjwgp
dvndmagm
dvndmapd
dvndmdgj
dvndmgad
dvndmgpd
dvndmgwg
dvndmgmj
dvndmgjd
dvngjwjp
dvngpama
dvngdwga
dvngwagw

Stop Name
Moretonhampstead, Court Street Car Park (Stop A)
Moretonhampstead, Square (Stop C)
Chagford, Easton Cross (NW-bound)
Chagford, opp School
Chagford, The Square (SE-bound)
Chagford, School (NE-bound)
Chagford, Easton Cross (N-bound)
Chagford, Sandypark Inn (NW-bound)
Drewsteignton, Castle Drogo Drive (NE-bound)
Drewsteignton, Square (NW-bound)
Drewsteignton, opp Ford House Turn
Crockernwell, Barley Meadow Camping Site (SE-bound)
Crockernwell, Shelter (E-bound)
Crockernwell, Sunny Cottages (E-bound)
Cheriton Cross, nr Young Farmers’ Club
Cheriton Cross, Coach House (NE-bound)
Cheriton Bishop, Springfield Holiday Park (E-bound)
Town Barton, Golds Cross (E-bound)
Tedburn St Mary, Garage (E-bound)
Tedburn St Mary, opp Fernwood
Whitestone, Heath Cross (E-bound)
Whitestone, opp Shelter
Nadderwater, opp Royal Oak
Redhills, Antonine Crescent (SE-bound)
Redhills, Barley Mow (SE-bound)
Redhills, Woodah Road (SE-bound)
Redhills, John Levers Way (E-bound)
Redhills, Emmanuel Church (SE-bound)
Pathfinder Village, Woodlands Park (SE-bound)
Pathfinder Village, Pathfinder Village (E-bound)
Whitestone, West Town Farm (E-bound)
Whitestone, Ye Olde Travellers Rest (SE-bound)
Nadderwater, opp Nursery
Ide, Wheatley House (S-bound)
St Thomas, Barley Lane (E-bound)
St Thomas, Orchard Gardens (NE-bound)
St Thomas, opp First and Last
St Thomas, Sawyer’s Arms (E-bound)
St Thomas, Precinct (NE-bound)
Exeter City Centre, Exe Bridges (NE-bound)
Exeter City Centre, Fore Street (Stop 9)
Exeter City Centre, Marks and Spencer (Stop 8)
Exeter City Centre, Central Station (Stop 26)
Exeter City Centre, Clock Tower (NW-bound)
Exeter City Centre, New North Road (E-bound)
Exeter City Centre, Portland House (Stop 35)
Exeter City Centre, St Sidwell’s School (SE-bound)
Exeter City Centre, Sidwell Street (Stop 40)

Street

Ford Street
A382
B3206
The Square
B3206
A382
A382
Castle Drogo Drive

Cheriton Cross

Goldscross Hill
Huishlane End

Redhills
Redhills
Okehampton Road
Okehampton Road
Okehampton Road

Five Mile Hill

Tedburn Road
Tedburn Road
Tedburn Road
Dunsford Road
Dunsford Road
Cowick Street
Cowick Street
Cowick Street
New Bridge Street
Fore Street
Queen Street
Queen Street
Queen Street
New North Road
Longbrook Street
York Road

ATCO Code
1100DEA11405
1100DEB10066
1100DEB10067
1100DEB10069
1100DEB10071
1100DEB10070
1100DEA05775
1100DEB10084
1100DEB10081
1100DEB10079
1100FWY29388
1100015011
1100015009
1100FWY29390
1100015007
1100015004
1100015002
1100FWY29391
1100015000
1100FWY29393
1100DEB10077
1100DEB10075
1100DEB10073
1100DEC10143
1100DEC10137
1100DEA57110
1100DEC10177
1100DEC10179
1100FWY29392
1100014998
1100FWY29394
1100014996
1100FWY29395
1100014994
1100DEC10121
1100DEC10113
1100DEC10048
1100DEC10047
1100DEC10045
1100DEC10043
1100DEC10035
1100DEC10099
1100DEC10101
1100DEC10103
1100DEA56837
1100DEA56976
1100DEA09121
1100DEZ05414

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  31  -  04/10/22



173 Exeter - Moretonhampstead

Dartline Coaches

Important information related to service 173 at 17:25:56 on 13th March 2023

HM Government reduced Adult single fares trial until 30th June 2023

Valid from 1454 on 14 Feb 2023 until 2359 on 30 Jun 2023

Most operators are taking part in the Government’s capped Adult single fare scheme which runs until 30th June. The
maximum Adult single fare is &pound;2 on most local bus services. School and college buses, coach services
(including Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services), Sightseeing Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

Timetables

Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require.
Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.
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