

**173****Exeter - Moretonhampstead**

Dartline Coaches

Timetable valid from 31/10/2022 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

**Mondays to Fridays**

Exeter City Centre, Sidwell Street (Stop 40)	0818	1110	1325	1715
St Thomas, Railway Station (SW-bound)	0828	1120	1335	1725
Nadderwater, Royal Oak (NW-bound)	0838	1130	1345	1735
Whitestone, Shelter (NW-bound)	0843	1135	1350	1740
Whitestone, Heath Cross (W-bound)	0847	1139	1354	1744
Tedburn St Mary, Garage (W-bound)	0853	1145	1400	1750
Cheriton Cross, opp Young Farmers' Club	0858	1150	1405	1755
Crockernwell, Crockernwell Village (W-bound)	0901	1153	1408	1758
Drewsteignton, Square (W-bound)	0909	1200	1415	1805
Drewsteignton, Castle Drogo Drive (SW-bound)	0912	1203	1418	1808
Chagford, opp Sandypark Inn	0917	1207	1422	1812
Chagford, Easton Cross (S-bound)	0921	1209	1424	1814
Chagford, The Square (SE-bound)	0924	1214	1429	1819
Chagford, Easton Cross (SE-bound)	0928	—	1434	—
Moretonhampstead, Court Street Car Park (Stop A)	0938	—	1444	—

**Saturdays**

Exeter City Centre, Sidwell Street (Stop 40)	0818	1110	1325	1715
St Thomas, Railway Station (SW-bound)	0828	1120	1335	1725
Nadderwater, Royal Oak (NW-bound)	0838	1130	1345	1735
Whitestone, Shelter (NW-bound)	0843	1135	1350	1740
Whitestone, Heath Cross (W-bound)	0847	1139	1354	1744
Tedburn St Mary, Garage (W-bound)	0853	1145	1400	1750
Cheriton Cross, opp Young Farmers' Club	0858	1150	1405	1755
Crockernwell, Crockernwell Village (W-bound)	0901	1153	1408	1758
Drewsteignton, Square (W-bound)	0909	1200	1415	1805
Drewsteignton, Castle Drogo Drive (SW-bound)	0912	1203	1418	1808
Chagford, opp Sandypark Inn	0917	1207	1422	1812
Chagford, Easton Cross (S-bound)	0921	1209	1424	1814
Chagford, The Square (SE-bound)	0924	1214	1429	1819
Chagford, Easton Cross (SE-bound)	0928	—	1434	—
Moretonhampstead, Court Street Car Park (Stop A)	0938	—	1444	—

**Sundays**

no service

**Bank Holidays**

no service

**173****Moretonhampstead-Exeter**

Dartline Coaches

Timetable valid from 31/10/2022 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

**Mondays to Fridays**

Moretonhampstead, Court Street Car Park (Stop A)	—	0950	—	1450	—
Chagford, Easton Cross (NW-bound)	—	0958	—	1458	—
Chagford, The Square (SE-bound)	0710	1003	1215	1503	1823
Chagford, Easton Cross (N-bound)	0715	1008	1220	1508	1828
Chagford, Sandypark Inn (NW-bound)	0717	1010	1222	1510	1830
Drewsteignton, Castle Drogo Drive (NE-bound)	0721	1014	1226	1514	1834
Drewsteignton, Square (NW-bound)	0724	1017	1229	1517	1837
Crockernwell, Shelter (E-bound)	0731	1025	1237	1525	1845
Cheriton Cross, nr Young Farmers' Club	0734	1027	1239	1527	1847
Tedburn St Mary, Garage (E-bound)	0739	1033	1245	1537	1853
Whitestone, Heath Cross (E-bound)	0744	1040	1252	1544	
Whitestone, opp Shelter	0748	1042	1254	1546	
Nadderwater, opp Royal Oak	0753	1046	1258	1550	
St Thomas, Precinct (NE-bound)	0803	1056	1308	1600	1908
Exeter City Centre, Sidwell Street (Stop 40)	0816	1106	1318	1610	1915

**Saturdays**

Moretonhampstead, Court Street Car Park (Stop A)	—	0950	—	1450	—
Chagford, Easton Cross (NW-bound)	—	0958	—	1458	—
Chagford, The Square (SE-bound)	0710	1003	1215	1503	1823
Chagford, Easton Cross (N-bound)	0715	1008	1220	1508	1828
Chagford, Sandypark Inn (NW-bound)	0717	1010	1222	1510	1830
Drewsteignton, Castle Drogo Drive (NE-bound)	0721	1014	1226	1514	1834
Drewsteignton, Square (NW-bound)	0724	1017	1229	1517	1837
Crockernwell, Shelter (E-bound)	0731	1025	1237	1525	1845
Cheriton Cross, nr Young Farmers' Club	0734	1027	1239	1527	1847
Tedburn St Mary, Garage (E-bound)	0739	1033	1245	1537	1853
Whitestone, Heath Cross (E-bound)	0744	1040	1252	1544	
Whitestone, opp Shelter	0748	1042	1254	1546	
Nadderwater, opp Royal Oak	0753	1046	1258	1550	
St Thomas, Precinct (NE-bound)	0803	1056	1308	1600	1908
Exeter City Centre, Sidwell Street (Stop 40)	0816	1106	1318	1610	1915

**Sundays**

no service

**Bank Holidays**

no service



For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgt 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at [www.nextbuses.mobi](http://www.nextbuses.mobi) (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

**NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.**

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
dvngwagw	Exeter City Centre, Sidwell Street (Stop 40)	Cheeke Street	1100DEC05414
dvndmpga	Exeter City Centre, Cheeke Street (Stop 39)	Paris Street	1100DEC10001
dvndmjt	Exeter City Centre, Paris Street (Stop 16)	New North Road	1100DEC05281
dvngjwjm	Exeter City Centre, New North Road (Stop 28)	New North Road	1100DEA56836
dvndmjw	Exeter City Centre, Prison (W-bound)	Queen Street	1100DEC10386
dvndmgmd	Exeter City Centre, Central Station (Stop 27)	Queen Street	1100DEC10102
dvndmgwd	Exeter City Centre, Queen Street (Stop 15)	Queen Street	1100DEC05114
dvndmgwm	Exeter City Centre, Marks and Spencer (Stop 7)	Fore Street	1100DEC10098
dvndmgpg	Exeter City Centre, Fore Street (Stop 12)	Fore Street	1100DEC10039
dvndmgdt	Exeter City Centre, King Street (SW-bound)	New Bridge Street	1100DEC10040
dvndmdwd	Exeter City Centre, Exe Bridges (SW-bound)	Cowick Street	1100DEC10042
dvndmdjp	St Thomas, Railway Station (SW-bound)	Buller Road	1100DEC10044
dvndmdap	St Thomas, The General Buller (NW-bound)	Buller Road	1100DEC10182
dvngpjdj	Redhills, Cambridge Street (NE-bound)	Okehampton Road	1100DEA57111
dvndmamnd	Redhills, Manor Road (W-bound)	Redhills	1100DEC10178
dvndjwma	Redhills, Barley Mow (NW-bound)	Redhills	1100DEC10136
dvndjtmp	Redhills, Antonine Crescent (NW-bound)	Redhills	1100DEC10142
dvndjpjp	Nadderwater, Royal Oak (NW-bound)		1100DEB10072
dvndjagt	Whitestone, Shelter (NW-bound)		1100DEB10074
dvndgmgta	Whitestone, Heath Cross (W-bound)		1100DEB10076
dvndapta	Tedburn St Mary, Garage (W-bound)	Huishlane End	1100014999
dvndajwj	Town Barton, Golds Cross (W-bound)	Goldscross Hill	1100FWY29403
dvndagimg	Cheriton Bishop, Springfield Holiday Park (W-bound)		1100015001
dvndadta	Cheriton Cross, Coach House (SW-bound)		1100015003
dvndadaj	Cheriton Cross, opp Young Farmers' Club	Cheriton Cross	1100015006
dvnawtga	Crockernwell, opp Sunny Cottages		1100FWY29404
dvnawpjd	Crockernwell, Crockernwell Village (W-bound)		1100FWY29407
dvnawmjp	Crockernwell, Barley Meadow Camping Site (NW-bound)		1100015010
dvnawgap	Drewsteignton, Ford House Turn (W-bound)	Unclassified Road	1100FWY29408
dvnawjpa	Drewsteignton, Square (W-bound)		1100DEB10078
dvnawgdw	Drewsteignton, Castle Drogo Drive (SW-bound)	Castle Drogo Drive	1100DEB10080
dvnaawmd	Chagford, opp Sandypark Inn	A382	1100DEB10083
dvngjwtd	Chagford, Easton Cross (S-bound)	A382	1100DEA05776
dvnatwjt	Chagford, opp School	B3206	1100DEB10069
dvnatwgp	Chagford, The Square (SE-bound)	The Square	1100DEB10071
dvnatwjp	Chagford, School (NE-bound)	B3206	1100DEB10070
dvnawjw	Chagford, Easton Cross (SE-bound)	A382	1100DEB10068
dvnawpgw	Moretonhampstead, Square (Stop D)	New Street	1100DEA11406
dvnawpdj	Moretonhampstead, Court Street Car Park (Stop A)		1100DEA11405



For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgt 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at [www.nextbuses.mobi](http://www.nextbuses.mobi) (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

**NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.**

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
dvnawpdj	Moretonhampstead, Court Street Car Park (Stop A)		1100DEA11405
dvnawpgp	Moretonhampstead, Square (Stop C)	Ford Street	1100DEB10066
dvnawdjj	Chagford, Easton Cross (NW-bound)	A382	1100DEB10067
dvnatwjt	Chagford, opp School	B3206	1100DEB10069
dvnatwgp	Chagford, The Square (SE-bound)	The Square	1100DEB10071
dvnatwjp	Chagford, School (NE-bound)	B3206	1100DEB10070
dvnjwita	Chagford, Easton Cross (N-bound)	A382	1100DEA05775
dvnawajt	Chagford, Sandypark Inn (NW-bound)	A382	1100DEB10084
dvnawgdp	Drewsteignton, Castle Drogo Drive (NE-bound)	Castle Drogo Drive	1100DEB10081
dvnawjmw	Drewsteignton, Square (NW-bound)		1100DEB10079
dvnawgam	Drewsteignton, opp Ford House Turn		1100FWY29388
dvnawmjt	Crockernwell, Barley Meadow Camping Site (SE-bound)		1100015011
dvnawpgt	Crockernwell, Shelter (E-bound)		1100015009
dvnawtdw	Crockernwell, Sunny Cottages (E-bound)		1100FWY29390
dvnadadom	Cheriton Cross, nr Young Farmers' Club	Cheriton Cross	1100015007
dvnadapt	Cheriton Cross, Coach House (NE-bound)		1100015004
dvnadagmp	Cheriton Bishop, Springfield Holiday Park (E-bound)		1100015002
dvnadajtp	Town Barton, Golds Cross (E-bound)	Goldscross Hill	1100FWY29391
dvnadaptd	Tedburn St Mary, Garage (E-bound)	Huishlane End	1100015000
dvnadgad	Tedburn St Mary, opp Fernwood		1100FWY29393
dvnadgrnw	Whitestone, Heath Cross (E-bound)		1100DEB10077
dvnadjaqw	Whitestone, opp Shelter		1100DEB10075
dvnadjpjg	Nadderwater, opp Royal Oak		1100DEB10073
dvnadjt	Redhills, Antonine Crescent (SE-bound)	Redhills	1100DEC10143
dvnadjwv	Redhills, Barley Mow (SE-bound)	Redhills	1100DEC10137
dvnadpjg	Redhills, Woodah Road (SE-bound)	Okehampton Road	1100DEA57110
dvnadmajp	Redhills, John Levers Way (E-bound)	Okehampton Road	1100DEC10177
dvnadmagw	Redhills, Emmanuel Church (SE-bound)	Okehampton Road	1100DEC10179
dvnadgajd	Pathfinder Village, Woodlands Park (SE-bound)		1100FWY29392
dvnadgwm	Pathfinder Village, Pathfinder Village (E-bound)	Five Mile Hill	1100014998
dvnadgpta	Whitestone, West Town Farm (E-bound)		1100FWY29394
dvnadgwam	Whitestone, Ye Olde Travellers Rest (SE-bound)	Tedburn Road	1100014996
dvnadjpag	Nadderwater, opp Nursery	Tedburn Road	1100FWY29395
dvnadpmw	Ide, Wheatley House (S-bound)	Tedburn Road	1100014994
dvnaditm	St Thomas, Barley Lane (E-bound)	Dunsford Road	1100DEC10121
dvnadjwgp	St Thomas, Orchard Gardens (NE-bound)	Dunsford Road	1100DEC10113
dvnadmagm	St Thomas, opp First and Last	Cowick Street	1100DEC10048
dvnadmapd	St Thomas, Sawyer's Arms (E-bound)	Cowick Street	1100DEC10047
dvnadmdj	St Thomas, Precinct (NE-bound)	Cowick Street	1100DEC10045
dvnadmgad	Exeter City Centre, Exe Bridges (NE-bound)	New Bridge Street	1100DEC10043
dvnadmgpd	Exeter City Centre, Fore Street (Stop 9)	Fore Street	1100DEC10035
dvnadmgwg	Exeter City Centre, Marks and Spencer (Stop 8)	Queen Street	1100DEC10099
dvnadmgmj	Exeter City Centre, Central Station (Stop 26)	Queen Street	1100DEC10101
dvnadmgjd	Exeter City Centre, Clock Tower (NW-bound)	Queen Street	1100DEC10103
dvnjwipa	Exeter City Centre, New North Road (E-bound)	New North Road	1100DEA56837
dvngrama	Exeter City Centre, Portland House (Stop 35)	Longbrook Street	1100DEA56976
dvnadwg	Exeter City Centre, St Sidwell's School (SE-bound)	York Road	1100DEA09121
dvnwgaw	Exeter City Centre, Sidwell Street (Stop 40)		1100DEZ05414

**173****Exeter - Moretonhampstead**

Dartline Coaches

**Important information related to service 173 at 17:25:56 on 13th March 2023****HM Government reduced Adult single fares trial until 30th June 2023***Valid from 1454 on 14 Feb 2023 until 2359 on 30 Jun 2023*

Most operators are taking part in the Government's capped Adult single fare scheme which runs until 30th June. The maximum Adult single fare is £2 on most local bus services. School and college buses, coach services (including Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services), Sightseeing Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

**Timetables**

Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require. Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.